

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE Assembly Public Safety Committee Committee-of-the-Whole

Assembly Member Kameron Perez-Verdia, Chair Assembly Member Kevin Cross, Co-Chair

Wednesday, May 3, 2023; 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. City Hall, 632 West 6th Avenue Assembly Conference Room #155

Anchorage, AK 99501

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. INTRODUCTIONS

3. APD REGULAR UPDATES

- a. Body Cam Update
- b. Stolen Vehicle Update

4. AFD REGULAR UPDATES

- a. Closer Look at Wildfire Preparations
- b. 1Q Budget Amendment PFAS

5. LAW DEPARTMENT REGULAR UPDATES

- a. Introduction to Municipal Prosecution
- b. Body Cam Update
- c. Bail Schedule Change Update
- d. Other

6. OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT REGULAR UPDATES

- a. OEM Who are we and what do we do?
- b. Preparedness Outreach, Planning, Training, and Exercising

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8. NEW BUSINESS

a. Fentanyl Overdoses

9. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

10. ADJOURNMENT

HOW THE PUBLIC CAN PARTICIPATE REMOTELY IN THIS COMMITTEE MEETING:

Mission Statement: The Assembly Public Safety Committee deliberates and makes recommendations on legislative and policy matters relating to crime and fire prevention, law enforcement, administration of justice, corrections, and emergency services; and coordinates with the Municipal, State, and Federal law enforcement and justice agencies.